YAMHILL COUNTY PARKWAY COMMITTEE

(p. 1 of 2) (Last updated 01/16/26)

Creation: 88-543; 09/07/1988. Reactivated 09/08/1993.
Term:  1-4 years with no term limit. All terms expire on January 15 (B.O. 17-031) with the exception of the
CTGR Tribal Council appointee.
Meetings: 7:30 a.m. on the 3rd Thursday of each month at the Dundee Fire Station.
Other:  Liaison commissioner to serve as a member (B.O. 00-224; 03/30/2000).

Name

Brett Baker
503-537-1000

Bruce Starr
Oregon State Representative
Bruce.Starr@dundeecity.org

Robyn Wheatley
City of Newberg, City Counsel
robyn.wheatley@newbergoregon.gov

David Ford
Mayor, City of Dundee
503-449-6957

Chris Mercier

Tribal Councilor
chris.mercier@grandronde.org
503-879-5964

Dave Haugeberg, Chair
503-472-3863/503-435-7532
dchaugeberg@gmail.com

Chris Chenoweth
City of McMinnville, City Counsel
971-287-8671

chris.chenoweth@mcminnvilleoregon.gov

Address
P.O. Box 1060
Newberg, OR 97132

620 SW 5" St
Dundee, OR 97115

414 E 1* St
Newberg, OR 97132

710 SW Carmen Heights Dr
Dundee, OR 97115

P.O. Box 480
McMinnville, OR 97128

230 NE 2™ St
McMinnville, OR 97128

Appointed

16-012; 01/14/2016
18-466; 12/20/2018
23-009; 01/12/2023

23-009; 01/12/2023

23-064; 02/23/2023

18-368; 10/11/2018
21-040; 01/21/2021

25-360; 11/06/2025

88-642; 10/19/1988
93-634; 09/08/1993
98-030; 01/15/1998
00-018; 01/06/2000
03-713; 10/02/2003
07-904; 09/26/2007
10-749; 11/22/2010
15-009; 01/15/2015
17-031; 02/02/2017
18-041; 02/20/2018
22-003; 01/06/2022
26-003; 01/08/2026

22-194; 06/23/2022
25-018; 01/16/2025

Expiration
01/15/2027

01/15/2027

01/15/2026

01/15/2029

09/15/2026

01/15/2030

01/15/2029
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YAMHILL COUNTY PARKWAY COMMITTEE

(p. 2 of 2) (Last updated 01/16/26)

Name

Bill Rosacker
Mayor, City of Newberg
bill.rosacker@newbergoregon.gov

Curtis D. Walker
503-538-0404
cdw_901@yahoo.com

Michael Caruso
City of Dundee, City Counsel

Kim Morris
Mayor, City of McMinnville

Liaison Commissioner and Member: Kit Johnston 503-434-7501

Honorary Member: non-voting (B.O. 13-046): Leslie Lewis, leslie.lewis@uptimer.com; 503-577-4321

Address

414 E 1* St
Newberg, OR 97132

901 N Brutscher St., Ste. 201

Newberg, OR 97132

Appointed

18-466; 12/20/2018
26-003; 01/08/2026

96-708; 10/23/1996
98-030; 01/15/1998
00-757; 10/12/2000
04-741; 10/14/2004
08-642; 09/24/2008
06-012; 01/14/2016
17-031; 02/02/2017
20-089; 03/12/2020
25-018; 01/16/2025

25-018; 01/16/2025

25-018; 01/16/2025

Expiration
01/15/2030

01/15/2027

01/15/2029

01/15/2029

Support Staff: Jeannette Mayer, Volunteer, [minutes recorder, maintains membership and e-distribution lists; receives
final meeting agenda and minutes for e-distribution].
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